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22.—Federal Government Revenue in connection wi th Waterways, Tears Ended 
Mar. 31,1961 and 1962 

NOTE.—Compfled from annual reports of the Department of Transport, the Public Accounts and the annual 
reports of the St. Lawrence Seaway Authority. 

Department and Item 

Department of Transport 
Marine Services 

Canals 
Fines and forfeitures 
Steamship inspection 
Wharf revenue 
Harbour dues 
Measuring surveyor's fees . . . 
Examinations—masters' and 

mates' fees 
Pilots' licence fees (pilotage) 
Pilotage fees 
Pilot boat fees 
Shipping fees 
Marine steamer earnings 
Signal station dues 
Rentals—water lots and 

lighthouse sites 
River St. Lawrence Ship 

Channel Service 
Sale of land, buildings, etc... 
Merchant seamen's identity 

certificates 
Miscellaneous 
Refunds previous year's 

expenditures 
Port Warden fees 

Board of Transport 
Commissioners 

Air Transport Board 

Totals, Department of 
Transport 

1961 

8,188,380 
312,010 
11,053 

161,549 
715,150 
173,892 

1,210 

8,935 
386 

575,382 
237,930 
16,867 

5,732,976 
1,352 

39,608 

7,434 

1,035 
61,180 

62,554 
67,877 

2,322 
36 

1962 

8,190,738 

5,172,578 
357,952 

3,660 
168,659 
778,477 
203,321 

2,344 

14,010 
360 

650,063 
250,637 

15,169 
2,373,247 

42,751 

15,665 
70,993 

807 
111,898 

40,546 
72,019 

2,518 

5,175,096 

Department and Item 

Department of Public Works 
Earnings of Dry Docks 

Champlain Dock, Lauzon 
Lome Dock, Lauzon 
Esquimalt new dock 
Selkirk repair slip 

Works and Plants Leased 
Kingston dry dock 
Ferry privileges 
Dredges and plants 

Rents from water lots, etc 
Refunds of expenditure reported 

in previous years 
Sundry receipts, test borings, etc 

Totals, Department of 
Public Works 

St. Lawrence Seaway 
Authority 

1961 

Tolls assessed. 
Rentals 
Wharfage 
Miscellaneous. 

Totals, St. Lawrence 
Seaway Authority. 

351,094 
139.223 
36,638 
172,912 
2,321 

91,540 
12,100 

336 
79,104 

74,664 

1,180,263 
210 

1,697,771 

9,548,303 
593,699 
150,550 
154,704 

10,447,256 

1962 

389,499 
158,763 
58,458 
166,926 
5,352 

35,908 
12,100 

681 
23,127 

75,640 

449,873 
850 

951,770 

9,555,641 
612,598 
177,668 
346,015 

10,691,922 

23.—Operating Revenue and Eipenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges 
under the National Harbours Board, 1961 and 1962 

Harbour and Year 

HaHfai-
1961 
1962 

Saint John— 
1961 
1962 

Chicoutlml— 
1961 
1962 

Quebec— 
1961 
1962 

Trois RiTieres-
1961 
1962 

Montreal— 
1961 
1962 

Operating 
Revenue 

S 

2,131,170 
2,139,617 

1,000,072 
928,052 

130,844 
132,103 

2,683,436 
2,575,449 

691,834 
699,366 

11,573,819 
11,285,893 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 

1,995,993 
2,046,045 

933,603 
940,511 

53,656 
33,754 

1,885,188 
2,058,405 

108,399 
118,022 

7,667,979 
7,971,152 

Net 
Operating 

Income 

135,177 
93,572 

66,469 
-12,459 

77,188 
98,349 

798,248 
517,044 

583,435 
581,344 

3,905,840 
3,314,741 

Harbour and Year 

Jacques Cartier 
Bridge 

(Montreal)— 
1961 
19621 

Champlain Bridge 
(Montreal)— 
1962* 

Prescott Elevator-
1961 
1962 

Port Colborne 
Elevator— 
1961 
1962 

Churchill— 
1961 
1962 

Vancouver-
1961 
1962 

Operating 
Revenue 

3,497,975 
1,493,654 

162,574 

1,009,170 
928,272 

549,814 
424,357 

1,190,550 
1,419,221 

4,559,611 
4,529,828 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 

777,422 
486,324 

181,833 

501,760 
475,313 

309,359 
252,474 

1,144,635 
1,126,763 

2,665,473 
2,661,899 

Net 
Operating 

Income 

2,720,553 
1,007,330 

-19,259 

507,410 
452,959 

240,455 
171,883 

45,915 
292,458 

1,894,138 
1,867,929 

1 Tolls removed June 1, 1962. * Commenced operations June 29, 1962. 


