22.—Federal Government Revenue in connection with Waterways, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1961 and 1962

Nore.—Compiled from annual reports of the Department of Transport, the *Public Accounts* and the annual reports of the St. Lawrence Seaway Authority.

Department and Item	1961	1962	Department and Item	1961	1962
Department of Transport	\$	\$	Department of Public Works	\$	\$
Marine Services			Earnings of Dry Docks	351,094	389.499
Canals		357,952	Champlain Dock, Lauzon		158,763
Fines and forfeitures	11,053	3,660	Lorne Dock, Lauzon		58,458
Steamship inspection	161,549	168,659	Esquimalt new dock	172,912	166,926
Wharf revenue	715,150	778,477	Selkirk repair slip		5,352
	173,892	203,321		2,021	0,002
Harbour dues.	1 010	203,321			
Measuring surveyor's fees	1,210	2,044	Works and Diants Lassad	01 540	95 000
Examinations-masters' and	0.007	14 010	Works and Plants Leased		35,908
mates' fees	8,935	14,010	Kingston dry dock	12,100	12,100
Pilots' licence fees (pilotage)	386	360	Ferry privileges	336	681
Pilotage fees		650,063	Dredges and plants	79,104	23,127
Pilot boat fees	237,930	250,637			
Shipping fees	16,867	15,169			
Marine steamer earnings	5,732,976	2,373,247	Rents from water lots, etc	74,664	75,640
Signal station dues	1,352		Refunds of expenditure reported		
Rentals-water lots and			in previous years	1,180,263	449,873
lighthouse sites	39,608	42,751	Sundry receipts, test borings, etc.	210	850
River St. Lawrence Ship	,	_,			
Channel Service	_	15,665	Totals, Department of		
Sale of land, buildings, etc		70,993	Public Works	1,697,771	951,770
Merchant seamen's identity	7,101	10,335		1,001,111	301,110
certificates	1,035	807			
Viscelle and					
Miscellaneous	61,180	111,898			
Refunds previous year's	00 554	10 240	St. Lawrence Seaway		ļ
expenditures		40,546	Authority		
Port Warden fees	67,877	72,019			
Board of Transport			Tolls assessed	9,548,303	9,555,641
Commissioners	2,322	2,518	Rentals		612,598
		~,010	Wharfage	150,550	177,668
Air Transport Board	36	-	Wharfage Miscellaneous	154,704	346,015
Totals, Department of Transport	8,190,738	5,175,096	Totals, St. Lawrence Seaway Authority	10,447,256	10,691,922

23.—Operating Revenue and Expenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges under the National Harbours Board, 1961 and 1962

Harbour and Year	Operating Revenue	Operating Expend- iture	Net Operating Income	Harbour and Year	Operating Revenue	Operating Expend- iture	Net Operating Income
Halifar—	\$	\$	\$	Jacques Cartier	\$	\$	\$
1961 1962	2,131,170 2,139,617	1,995,993 2,046,045	135,177 93,572	Bridge (Montreal)— 1961	3,497,975	777,422	2,720,553
Saint John 1961 1962	1,000,072 928,052	933,603 940,511	$66,469 \\ -12,459$	Champlain Bridge (Montreal)—	1,493,654	486,324	1,007,330
Chicoutimi — 1961 1962	130,844 132,103	53,656 33,754	77,188 98,349	1962 ² Prescott Elevator 1961 1962	162,574 1,009,170 928,272	181,833 501,760 475,313	
Quebec— 1961 1962	2,683,436 2,575,449	1,885,188 2,058,405	798,248 517,044	Port Colborne Elevator— 1961 1962	549,814 424,357	309,359 252,474	240,455 171,883
Trois Bivières — 1961 1962	691,834 699,366	108,399 118,022	583,435 581,344	Churchill— 1961 1962	1,190, 550 1,419,221	1,144,635 1,126,763	45,915 292,458
Montreal 1961 1962	11, 5 73,819 11,285,893	7,667,979 7,971,152	3,905,840 3,314,741	Vancouver 1961 1962	4,559,611 4,529,828	2,665,473 2,661,899	1,894,138 1,867,929

¹ Tolls removed June 1, 1962.

² Commenced operations June 29, 1962.